
GOVERNMENT OF TRI PURA 

OFFICE OF TH E BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICE R 


JAM PUI HILL R.D.BLOCK 

VANGHM UN, NORTH TRIPURA DISTRICT 


e-mail: jmp.nrega@gmail.com 

NO. F. 3( I )/BDO/JMP/G. STORE/2018-19/ ~ )2-'2- -.2-8"' Date:-13 /03/2019 

SHORTH NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

On behalf of the Government of Tripura the undersigned invites Short Notice Inviting Quotati on 
(SN IQ) for supply of office Computer Accessories for the from local traders/cooperative dealing 111 

the items listed in Annexure-A 

The rate should be quoted both in figures & words as per prescribed pro-forma enclosed The 
bidder has attach D-Ca ll amounting Rs. 5000/ (Rupees Five thousand) only in favour of the Block 
D lopm nt Officer, Jampu i Hill R.D Block, lorth Tripura from any Bank payable at Jampui , 

Vanghmun Branch . 

The stated sealed quotation should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in the chamber of the Block 
Deve lopment Officer, Jampui Hill R.D Block on and from 13/03/2019 up to 28/03/2019 at 

3:00 pm (Working Days). 

The quotation will be opened on 28/03/2019 at 3:00 pm in the presence of the bidder/authori zed 
representative who are willing to remain present at the time of openi ng of the quotation . 

SI 
No 

Name of the Items EMD Enclosures 

I Office Computer Accessories 
(Enclosed in Annexure-A) 

Rs. 
50001-

Attested photo copy of 
I. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Permanen t Account Number 
GST Reg istration Certificate 
Shop/store registration certificate 
Trade License( If applicable) 
Bank Pass Book 
ADHAAR Card( without enclosures bid 
wil l not be accepted) 

Yours faithfu l ly, 

~ 
!Sajal De~S Gr-Ill 
Block Development Officer 

Jarnpui Hi ll RD Block 



TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1. 	 The lowest bidder sha ll sign an a greement with the Block Deve lopment Offi cer, Jampui Hill R. D 
Block within 7 days rece ipt of offer. If fails to do so the 2 nd lowest bidder may be awa rded the 
contract if found suitable 

2 . 	 The selected supplier shall have to supply the items to the office to th e Block Development Offi ce 
Jampui Hill R.D Block within 5 days of receipt of every supply orders ; If fai ls the unders ign ed may 
give ch a nce to the supplier to supply the ordered item s with in any few days or securi ty money in the 
sha pe of deposit -at- call may be fo r fe ited or the agreem ent may be cancelled. 

3 . 	 The lowest bidder sha ll h ave to su p ply th e ord ered items as per speci fica ti on indicated in Annexure
A. If a ny inferior duplica te or damaged ite m intended for suppl:-• is found , it shall be outright rejected 
by th e undersign ed and th e supplier shall rep laced such item within 3 clays. 

4. 	 ln case th e in fe rior / dam aged / duplicate item is supplied u nnoticed bu t detected later, the 
undersign ed s h all inform the supplier immediately and the item shall be replaced within 7 days by 
th e supplier , If the supplier refuses to replace such item th e u ndersigned may fo rfeit the security 
mo n ey (D-Ca ll). 

5. 	 No item /material s shall be accepted accepted beyond th e supply order and a greed rates of materials . 
6 . 	 ln ca se of high flu ctuation of ra tes in the market during the contract period , the BOO reserves the 

right to can cel the agreement and m ay call a fresh tender with in tima tion to the supplier . 
7 . 	 All statutory deductions sha ll be made from bills , i.e. paym en t shall be inclusive of taxes. 
8 . 	 Any item ,may be struck off/ out by the undersign ed from an nexure-A (List of m a terials)even after 

finalization of rate and bidder . 
9. 	 The undersigned reserves the righ t to can cel the whole affai rs with out giving prior 


notice / information to supplier if n ecessary. 


ISajal Debnath, TCS Gr- Ill 
Block De elopmen t Officer 
Jampui Hi ll RD Block 

Copv to: 

I.The Director. Department of Information & Cul tura l Affairs. Go\1. OfTripura. Aganala for lil\our of kind information \\ith a 
1·eq uest \\' ith a req uest for a si ngle insertion in 3(Three) local dailies( Bengali & Engli sh). 

2. The Dis tri ct Magistrate & Co llector. North Tripura. Dharmanagar for favour of kind information \\ith a request to di-pla~ in th 
not ice board. 

3. The Sub-Di visional Magi strate.Pani sagar/Dhannanagar/Kanchanpur. North Tri pu ra for fa\ our of kind in fomiation \\ith a rcque, 1 
to di spla) the notification in the notice board. 

4. The Block Development Ol'licer. DamcharnJ/ Dasda/ Laljuri/.lubarajnagar/Kalacharra/Kadamta la RD 111ock. inl"ormation \\ ith a 
request to arrange for display the notification in the notice board. 

5. The DIA. North Tripura (e-11wil -u·idn111ii/'11 ic.in) for informati on with a request to upload in Tripura state portal and North Di su·i c1 
Of'licial Webs ite. 

6. The Tri pura State portal ( portal.tripura '11 ;~111;1il.cu111) \\' ith a reques t to lloat the quOLation <ll ·1rip u1·;1pon;1I. 1\ \ I 1\ .tripurn . ~O\ . 111 

7. Noti ce l3oard of thi s Ol'lice. b~~\\) . 
ISajal ~cs Gr-Ill 
Block Development Officer 
Jampu i Hill RD Block 



Annexure-A 

LIST OF ITEMS/ MATERIALS(Computer Accessories) 

Sl 
No 
1 

2 

Name of items 

Computer 
Monitor( l 8 .5/ 19.5 inch 
Computer Mouse 

Brand 

HP/Dell/ Lenovo 

HP/Dell/Lenovo 

Unit Quantity Quoted rates in 
Rupees(per unit) 

3 Compu ter Key Board HP/ Dell/ Lenovo 

4 Computer UPS HP/ Dell/ Lenovo 

5 Scanner Canon/HP/Benq 

6 

7 

Mother Board 1•1 

Generation 
Leser pnnter 

Asus/Zebronic/ 
Gigabne 
HP/Canon/Samsung 

I 

9 

10 

Mother Board 211 rl 

Generation 
Mother Board 3rd 
Gen eration 
Proccesso r(Pentium) 

Asus/Zebronic/Gigabyte 

Asu s / Ze bronic /Gigabyte 

Intel/ Samsung/Lenovo 

1 1 Proccessor(DDR 2 ) Intel / Samsung/ Lenovo 

12 Proccessor(DDR 3) lntel / Samsung/Lenovo 

13 RAM 1 GB Samsung/Toshiba 

14 RAM 2 GB Samsung/Toshiba 

15 RAM 3 GB Samsung/Toshiba 

16 SMPS Good Quality 

17 Com puter Printer P-1008 HP/Canon / Sharp 

18 Cartridge 78 A Lapcare/Prodot/HP 

19 Cart ridge 88A Lapcare / Prodot/ HP 

20 Cartridge 35 A La pcare/ Prodot/ HP 

21 Cartridge 1 2 A Lapcare / Prodot/ HP 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

EPSON(Ll 30)Printer 
Cartridge 
Refiling Cha rge(Cartridge 
78 A 
Refi ling Ch a rge(Cartridge 
88 A 
Refiling Charge(Cartridge 
35 A 
Refi lin g Charge(Cartridge 
12 A 
Anti Virus(Total Secu r ity) 

EPSON 

Best Quality 

Best Quality 

Best Quality 

Best Quali ty 

Three User 

' 

28 Anti Virus(Total Security) Single User 


